Agenda Business, Finance, & Justice Committee December 18, 2021 8:30 a.m.

In-Person Meeting

Call to Order: Chairman William Lowe

Invocation:

Roll Call: Legislative Clerk April Lindsey

Establishment of Quorum:

Approval of Minutes: NA

Order of Business:

Budget Review:

Executive Branch

Chief of Staff Approved

NCR 21-014A RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL
APPROVING THE LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATIONAL COUNCIL AND FLETCHER LAW, PLLC
Sponsor: William Lowe

TR 21-158A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION TO
UPHOLD AND ENFORCE THE OFFICIAL NAME AND SEAL OF THE
MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION Sponsor: Adam Jones III (Postponed on
12/13/21)

TR 21-173A TRIBAL RESOLUTION OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION
AUTHORIZING THE EXTENSION OF THE SECRETARY OF THE NATION
AND COMMERCE TO CONTINUE OPERATIONS OF THE ONEFIRE
HOLDING COMPANY, LLC Sponsor: Lucian Tiger III

NCA 21-165 Postponed Indefinitely
A LAW OF THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF THE CORONAVIRUS RELIEF FUNDING FOR THE MUSCOGEE (CREEK) NATION INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT Sponsor: <u>Robert Hufft</u> (\$48,598.80)

Referred Legislation:

Other Business:

Announcements:

Adjournment/Benediction: